
Caféansvariga i lagen/grupperna 2024 

Lag/grupp Cafeansvarig Telefon Mailadress 

A-lag herr 
 

Magnus Wiesner 
 

070-6157040 magnus.wiesner@gmail.com 
 

Juniorlag herr Volker Spenke 0739-022802 volkerspenke@gmail.com 
 
 

A-lag dam David Ahlbaum 0706-187133 david.ahlbaum@zitac.se 
 

Juniorlag dam  David Ahlbaum   

F08/09 Karin Johnsson 0736-536710 karinj84@hotmail.com 
 

F10/11 Eyrun Thorhallsdottir 0736-241437 eyrun.t@gmail.com 
 

F12/13/14 Eyrun Thorhallsdottir 0736-241437 eyrun.t@gmail.com 
 

P09 Lina Zetterlund 0704-088408 Linazetterlund79@gmail.com 
 

P10 Johanna Johansson 0703-475286 johanna.jk.johansson@gmail.com 
 

P11/12 Emma Alexandersson 0709-909447 emma.alexandersson@icloud.com 
 

P13 Maja Östling 0708-240460 maja.ostling@rmv.se 
 

P14 David Persson 0707-780736 Concantination@hotmail.com 

P15 Rickard Svensson 0735-745120 
 

 rickardsvensson79@hotmail.com 
 

P16 Emma Alexandersson 0709-909447 emma.alexandersson@icloud.com 

P17 Caroline Molneryd 0704-460463 carolinealderblad@gmail.com 
 

F15/16 Magdalena Moreno 0709-969002 magdalena@themelodyclub.se 

F 17/18 Magdalena Moreno 0709-969002 magdalena@themelodyclub.se 

Fri Lilla Joakim Rydell 0735-008548 mr.rydell@gmail.com 
 

Fri mellan Sara Karlsson 
 

0702-856281 
 

Sara.tova.saga@live.se 
 

Fri stora Amanda Ottordahl 0762-434722 amanda@idrottsmodellen.se 
 

P18 Hanna Bergendahl 0708-153960 hannamaria.iphone@gmail.com 
 
 

Basket  
P08/09/10/11 

Maja Östling 0708-240460 maja.ostling@rmv.se 
 

Basket  
12/13/14/15/16 

Vakant   
 

 


